Mass
v (C Cultural
Council

FY23 Grants

As of May 28 2023

Representative Jeffrey Turco

Cultural Sector Recovery for Individuals

Recipient Name City
1 Alex Gerasev Revere
2 Ally Matteodo Revere
3 Aristides Mendes Winthrop
4 Baolong Song Winthrop
5 Camilo Acuna Revere
6 Christopher Donis Winthrop
7 Corey Depina Revere
8 EliBrown Revere
9 Jeffrey Petersen Revere
10 Jermaine Hill Revere
11 Jessica Pribble Revere
12 Jill Good Winthrop
13 Linda Sessa Revere
14 Mangala Mbangu Revere
15 Marie (Nomadik) Recupero Revere
16 Mayari Gomez Revere
17 Paulo Arrais Ferreira Neto Revere

Grant
Amount

$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
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18 Ralph Celestin Revere $5,000
19 Ralph Tufo Winthrop $5,000
20 Rane Moore Winthrop $5,000
21 Robert Rudin Revere $5,000
22 Sarah Pereira Coelho Winthrop $5,000
23 Scott Gagnon Winthrop $5,000
24 Sheila Golden Revere $5,000
25 Slamber Slusser Winthrop $5,000
26 Sophia Grogan Winthrop $5,000
27 Tyler Raymond Winthrop $5,000
28 Vanessa Irzyk Winthrop $5,000
Cultural Sector Recovery for Individuals $140,000
Total
Cultural Sector Recovery for Organizations
Grant
Recipient Name City ran
Amount
29 Ace it Education, Inc. Revere $13,300
30 The Innocent Convicts, Inc. Winthrop $6,600
31 The Puppeteers Cooperative, Ltd. Revere $7,350
Cultural Sector Recovery for Organizations $27.250

Total

Local Cultural Council Allocation
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Recipient Name City
32 Revere Cultural Council Revere
33 Winthrop Cultural Council Winthrop

STARS Residencies

Recipient Name City
Beachmont Veterans Memorial

34 Revere
School
James A. Garfield Elementary

Revere

School

36 Paul Revere Innovation School Revere

Local Cultural Council Allocation Total

STARS Residencies Total
Representative Jeffrey Turco Total

Grand Total

Grant
Amount

$42,800
$14,000
$56,800

Grant
Amount

$3,850

$6,100

$6,100
$16,050
$240,100
$240,100
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