

FY23 Grants

As of May 28 2023

Representative Jeffrey Turco

Cultural Sector Recovery for Individuals

	Recipient Name	City	Grant Amount
1	Alex Gerasev	Revere	\$5,000
2	Ally Matteodo	Revere	\$5,000
3	Aristides Mendes	Winthrop	\$5,000
4	Baolong Song	Winthrop	\$5,000
5	Camilo Acuna	Revere	\$5,000
6	Christopher Donis	Winthrop	\$5,000
7	Corey Depina	Revere	\$5,000
8	Eli Brown	Revere	\$5,000
9	Jeffrey Petersen	Revere	\$5,000
10	Jermaine Hill	Revere	\$5,000
11	Jessica Pribble	Revere	\$5,000
12	Jill Good	Winthrop	\$5,000
13	Linda Sessa	Revere	\$5,000
14	Mangala Mbangu	Revere	\$5,000
15	Marie (Nomadik) Recupero	Revere	\$5,000
16	Mayari Gomez	Revere	\$5,000
17	Paulo Arrais Ferreira Neto	Revere	\$5,000



FY23 Grants

As of May 28 2023

18 Ralph Celestin	Revere		\$5,000
19 Ralph Tufo	Winthrop		\$5,000
20 Rane Moore	Winthrop		\$5,000
21 Robert Rudin	Revere		\$5,000
22 Sarah Pereira Coelho	Winthrop		\$5,000
23 Scott Gagnon	Winthrop		\$5,000
24 Sheila Golden	Revere		\$5,000
25 Slamber Slusser	Winthrop		\$5,000
26 Sophia Grogan	Winthrop		\$5,000
27 Tyler Raymond	Winthrop		\$5,000
28 Vanessa Irzyk	Winthrop		\$5,000
		Cultural Sector Recovery for Individuals Total	\$140,000

Cultural Sector Recovery for Organizations

Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
29 Ace it Education, Inc.	Revere		\$13,300
30 The Innocent Convicts, Inc.	Winthrop		\$6,600
31 The Puppeteers Cooperative, Ltd.	Revere		\$7,350
		Cultural Sector Recovery for Organizations Total	\$27,250

Local Cultural Council Allocation



FY23 Grants

As of May 28 2023

Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
32 Revere Cultural Council	Revere		\$42,800
33 Winthrop Cultural Council	Winthrop		\$14,000
		Local Cultural Council Allocation Total	\$56,800

STARS Residencies

Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
34 Beachmont Veterans Memorial School	Revere		\$3,850
35 James A. Garfield Elementary School	Revere		\$6,100
36 Paul Revere Innovation School	Revere		\$6,100
		STARS Residencies Total	\$16,050
		Representative Jeffrey Turco Total	\$240,100
		Grand Total	\$240,100